RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

RESOLUTIONS

DATE January 13, 2022	MOTION #2022- 10
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Aaron MacEachern
Seconded by Councillor	Shaun MacArthur

WHEREAS

There were several public consultations on amalgamation, with no objections, to the name of Rural Municipality of West River, and

WHEREAS

There were no public objections to the Island Regulatory Appeals Commission, which is the last stop for checks and balances of public engagement, on the amalgamation of the Rural Municipality of West River, and

WHEREAS

Rural Municipality of West River, being officially adopted and amalgamation enacted by the Province of Prince Edward Island under Restructuring Order EC2020-485,

BE IT RESOLVED

It is hereby presented by this motion that this Council is given the authority to continue to conduct Rural Municipality of West River business under the Rural Municipality of West River entity as approved by the province and to continue to conduct all business, advertisements, promotions, etc. under the Rural Municipality of West River entity.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail _____

Laala Jahanshahloo _____

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer